
TURNI DIFESE D’UFFICIO REPERIBILITA’ IN UDIENZA
TRIMESTRE APRILE-GIUGNO 2012

DATA NOMINATIVO UFFICIO

APRILE 2012
BERTUCCIOLI SILVIA Collegio Pe
BIGI GIANCARLO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLOLUN. 2/04
BISCARDI MASSIMO Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

BUCCI SONIA Collegio Pe
BORGIA CESARE Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS
CALISTA EMANUELE GIP – GUP DI FULVIO
CAPASSO LUCA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
CAMPLESE VALENTINA Gdp – Pe

MAR. 3/04

CARDONE PAOLO Tr. Penne
CARLONE GIANLUCA Collegio Pe
BRAVIN MASSIMILIANO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA
CARLETTINI ADELINA Gdp - Pe

MER. 4/04

CERRONE GIULIO Tr. S. Valentino
CASO LUCIA Collegio Pe
CARMINUCCI ANGELO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS
CELENTANO CRISTINA GIP – GUP DE NINIS
CESARI PAOLA GIP – GUP DI FINE
CESARONI PIETRO GIP – GUP SARANDREA
CAVALIERO LAURA Gdp – Pe
CIERI STEFANIA Tr. Penne

GIO. 5/04

D’AMICO ANTONELLO Gdp S. Valentino
CHIARIERI PAOLA Collegio Pe
CIAFARDINI ANTONINO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREVEN. 6/04
CICCONE LEA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

CICCONETTI MARIA Collegio Pe
CINANNI AMALIA GIP – GUP DI FULVIO
CINQUEGRANA MANUELA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
COLLEVECCHIO MIRKO Gdp – Pe

MAR. 10/04

CORRADI CARLO Tr. S. Valentino
COCCHINI ANDREA Collegio Pe
CONSILVIO ANGELO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE
CORSELLI RODOLFO Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
CROCE CLAUDIO Gdp – Pe
CROCE MARIA Tr. S. Valentino

MER. 11/04

CROCETTI DANIELA Gdp – Pianella
D’ANGELO IOLE Collegio Pe
DEL MONACO MARIO Collegio Pe
D’ALESSANDRO DANIELE Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA
DE FELICE CARLA GIP – GUP DE NINIS
DEL PIZZO GIULIO GIP – GUP DI FINE

GIO. 12/04

D’ATTILIO CLAUDIO Gdp – Pe
DI BENEDETTO MARCO Collegio Pe
DE NICOLA GIULIANA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO
DI BERARDINO MIRANDA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO
DE LUCA DEBORA Gdp – S. Valentino

VEN. 13/04

DI CARLO GIOVANNI Gdp – Penne
DI CAPRIO SALVATORE Collegio PeLUN. 16/04
DI BIASE MARCO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

DI CARLO FABIO Collegio Pe
DI CESARE GIUSEPPE Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

DI CINTIO ANTONIO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

DI DONATO MARCO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

DI GIOVANNI CRISTINA Gdp – Pe
DI CARMINE CLAUDIA Tr. Penne

MAR. 17/04

DI LALLO MAURIZIO Tr. S. Valentino



DI GIOVANNI LOREDANA Collegio Pe
DI IORIO DANIELE Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLOMER. 18/04
D’INCECCO CLAUDIA Gdp - Pe
D’INCECCO PAOLO Collegio Pe
DI PIETRO ALFREDO Collegio Pe
DI LODOVICO ENZO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS

DI SABATINO CHRISTIAN GIP – GUP DE NINIS

DI STANISLAO OTTAVIO GIP – GUP DI FINE

DI SEBASTIANO GIAMPIERO Gdp - Pe
DI MUZIO DANIELA Tr. Penne

GIO. 19/04

FERRETTI VIVIANA Gdp – S. Valentino
FERRI KATIA Collegio Pe
DI MATTEO ANTONIO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREVEN. 20/04
DIOGUARDI ALESSANDRO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

FORTUNA ONORINA Collegio PeLUN. 23/04
FANTINI MARCHEGIANI LINDA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

FRULLINI STEFANIA Collegio Pe
FORTE ANTONIETTA Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO

GALASSO DAVIDE Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

GARZIA ANGELA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

GIANCRISTOFARO ALESSANDRO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO
FIOCCA RAFFAELE GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

GALASSI ALEXANDRA GIP – GUP SARANDREA

DI VINCENZO NATASCIA Gdp – Pe

MAR. 24/04

FOSCHINI ANNARITA Tr. S. Valentino
GRECO MARCELLA Collegio Pe
GIOVANETTI MARIA LUISA Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO

GIANSANTE ROBERTA GIP – GUP DE NINIS
GIO. 26/04

FUSCO LORENZO Gdp – Pe
IANNUCCI SERGIO Collegio Pe
GOLINI VIRGILIO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE

IACOBUCCI ELEONORA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO
GIANNINI FABRIZIO Gdp – S. Valentino

VEN. 27/04

INNAURATO TINO Gdp – Penne

MAGGIO 2012

IOVINE VITTORIO Collegio Pe
IACONE FRANCESCA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA
IRAGGI MARIO Gdp - Pe

MER. 2/05

LOTTI D’ALESSANDRO LA BARBA NICOLA Gdp Pianella
LUCIANI ROBERTO Collegio Pe
LEONE GRAZIA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS
MALTESE RAFFAELE GIP – GUP DE NINIS
MANCINI PAOLO GIP – GUP DI FINE
MARAESSE GIAMPAOLO JR. Gdp - Pe
LUDOVICO STEFANIA Tr. Penne

GIO. 3/05

MARINARI PAOLA Gdp – S. Valentino
MARRONE DINA Collegio Pe
MARCHETTA MANUELA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREVEN. 4/05
MARGANELLA CINZIA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

MASCIOLI DANIELA Collegio Pe
MARZOLI VALENTINA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELOLUN. 7/05
MATTEO ANTONELLA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

MAURIZIO STEFANO Collegio Pe
MAYER FELICE Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

MICHETTI ALESSANDRA GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

MIGLIOZZI LORENZO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

MONTANI NICOLA Gdp - Pe

MAR. 8/05

NOBILIO CARLA Tr. Penne



MORETTI ALDO Collegio Pe
NOBILIO ROCCO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE
NOTARANDREA STEFANIA Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
OLIVIERI ANNA Gdp - Pe
OLITA ANTONIO Tr. S. Valentino

MER. 9/05

OTTAVIANO CLAUDIA Gdp - Pianella
PACE FEDERICA Collegio Pe
PALUCCI ALESSANDRO Collegio Pe
PAGNANELLI FRANCESCO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA
PALUDI MARIO GIP – GUP DE NINIS
PAOLONE CLAUDIO GIP – GUP DI FINE

GIO. 10/05

PARADISO FRANCESCO Gdp - Pe
PAVONE CIARLI CHRISTIAN Collegio Pe
PELLEGRINI LUCA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO
TASSONE AUGUSTO Gdp – S. Valentino

VEN. 11/05

PIERDOMENICO BARBARA Gdp - Penne
PELUSO LUIGI Collegio PeLUN. 14/05
PEZZI VINICIO BAMBINO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

PIZZUTI GIANLUCA Collegio Pe
PLACIDO SEFORA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO
POMANTE ALESSANDRO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO
ROCCHETTI ANDREA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
RUSCILLO MONICA Gdp - Pe
PIETRANTONIO SABRINA Tr. Penne

MAR. 15/05

ROIO ANDREA Tr. S. Valentino
RUSSI MAURIZIO Collegio Pe
RONCA ALBA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

SALCE ANTONELLO Gdp – Pe
MER. 16/05

SANELLI ROBERTA Tr. S. Valentino
SARDINI PAOLO Collegio Pe
SASSANO STEFANO Collegio Pe
SCANNELLA ALESSANDRO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS
TROZZI STEFANIA GIP – GUP DE NINIS
TUCCI GIANLUIGI GIP – GUP DI FINE
SCIAMBRA LINO Gdp – Pe
SEBASTIANI ANNALISA Tr. Penne

GIO. 17/05

PERLA GIANNI Gdp – S. Valentino
VACCARO MARINA Collegio Pe
VENDITTI CLAUDIO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREVEN. 18/05
SILVESTRI ANTONELLA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

SOLITO FRIDA Collegio Pe
SILVESTRI PATRIZIA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIOLUN. 21/05
SIMOLO CATERINA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

TARQUINII SILVIA Collegio Pe
SPARVIERI MIRCO Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO
TORELLI ANNA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO
TRAVAGLINI DOMENICO GIANLUCA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO
SCATOLINI MAURIZIO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO
SCHIFANO SABRINA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
SULLI EMILIO Gdp - Pe

MAR. 22/05

ACCIAVATTI MIRCKO Tr. S. Valentino
SCOPINO MARCO Collegio Pe
SERRA AMELIA ROSSELLA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO
ZANNA MARCO Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
ZOPPO FRANCESCO Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE
TRAVAGLINI VINCENZO Gdp - Pe

MER. 23/05

AMOROSO GOFFREDO Gdp - Pianella



ABBONIZIO RAFFAELE Collegio Pe
ABBRUZZESE FABIO Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
ACERBO MANOLA GIP – GUP DE NINIS
ALBORE MASCIA LUIGI GIP – GUP DI FINE
ALIPRANDI ALESSANDRO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

GIO. 24/05

ANDREOLI DANIELA Gdp - Pe
ALLAMPRESE DARIO Collegio Pe
ANGELUCCI GAETANINA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE
ANTONELLI MARIANGELA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

VEN. 25/05

ANTONUCCI EMIDIO Gdp – S. Valentino
LUN. 28/05 BASILE CRISTIANO Collegio Pe

BARBA EMANUELA Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
BERARDINELLI LARA GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

BERTUCCIOLI SILVIA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
BIGI GIANCARLO Gdp - Pe
BUCCI SONIA Tr. Penne

MAR. 29/05

BISCARDI MASSIMO Tr. S. Valentino
MER. 30/05 BORGIA CESARE Gdp - Pe

CALISTA EMANUELE GIP – GUP DE NINIS
CAPASSO LUCA GIP – GUP DI FINE
CARDONE PAOLO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

GIO. 31/05

CAMPLESE VALENTINA Gdp - Pe

GIUGNO 2012

CARLONE GIANLUCA Collegio Pe
BARLETTA PATRIZIA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLOLUN. 4/06
BRAVIN MASSIMILIANO Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

CASO LUCIA Collegio Pe
CARLETTINI ADELINA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS

CARMINUCCI ANGELO Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

CELENTANO CRISTINA GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

CERRONE GIULIO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

CAVALIERO LAURA Gdp – Pe

MAR. 5/06

CESARONI PIETRO Tr. Penne
CESARI PAOLA Collegio Pe
CHIARIERI PAOLA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

CIAFARDINI ANTONINO Gdp – Pe
MER. 6/06

COLLEVECCHIO MIRKO Gdp – Pianella
CICCONETTI MARIA Collegio Pe
CICCONE LEA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS

CIERI STEFANIA GIP – GUP DE NINIS

CINANNI AMALIA GIP – GUP DI FINE

CORRADI CARLO Gdp – Pe
CORSELLI RODOLFO Tr. Penne

GIO. 7/06

D’AMICO ANTONELLO Gdp – S. Valentino
COCCHINI ANDREA Collegio Pe
CINQUEGRANA MANUELA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE

CONSILVIO ANGELO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

DEL PIZZO GIULIO Gdp – S. Valentino
VEN. 8/06

CROCETTI DANIELA Gdp - Penne
CROCE CLAUDIO Collegio Pe
CROCE MARIA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELOLUN. 11/06
D’ALESSANDRO DANIELE Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO



D’ANGELO IOLE Collegio Pe
D’ATTILIO CLAUDIO Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

DE FELICE CARLA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

DEL MONACO MARIO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

DI BENEDETTO MARCO GIP – GUP SARANDREA

DE NICOLA GIULIANA Gdp - Pe

MAR. 12/06

DE LUCA DEBORA Tr. S. Valentino
DI CAPRIO SALVATORE Collegio Pe
DI BERARDINO MIRANDA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE

DI BIASE MARCO Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO

DI CARLO FABIO Gdp - Pe
MER. 13/06

DI CARLO GIOVANNI Tr. S. Valentino
DI CESARE GIUSEPPE Collegio Pe
DI CINTIO ANTONIO Collegio Pe
DI DONATO MARCO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA

DI GIOVANNI CRISTINA GIP – GUP DE NINIS

DI LODOVICO ENZO GIP – GUP DI FINE

GIO. 14/06

D’INCECCO CLAUDIA Gdp - Pe
DI GIOVANNI LOREDANA Collegio Pe
DI IORIO DANIELE Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREVEN. 15/06
DI MATTEO ANTONIO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

D’INCECCO PAOLO Collegio PeLUN. 18/06
DIOGUARDI ALESSANDRO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

DI PIETRO ALFREDO Collegio Pe
DI SABATINO CHRISTIAN Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

DI STANISLAO OTTAVIO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

FERRETTI VIVIANA GIP – GUP SARANDREA

DI SEBASTIANO GIAMPIERO Gdp - Pe
DI CARMINE CLAUDIA Tr. Penne

MAR. 19/06

DI LALLO MAURIZIO Tr. S. Valentino
FERRI KATIA Collegio Pe
FANTINI MARCHEGIANI LINDA Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

DI VINCENZO NATASCIA Gdp - Pe
MER. 20/06

GARZIA ANGELA Gdp - Pianella
FORTUNA ONORINA Collegio Pe
FRULLINI STEFANIA Collegio Pe
FORTE ANTONIETTA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE SANTIS

GALASSO DAVIDE Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

FIOCCA RAFFAELE GIP – GUP DE NINIS

GALASSI ALEXANDRA GIP – GUP DI FINE

FUSCO LORENZO Gdp - Pe
DI MUZIO DANIELA Tr. Penne

GIO. 21/06

GIANNINI FABRIZIO Gdp – S. Valentino
GIANCRISTOFARO ALESSANDRO Collegio Pe
GIOVANETTI MARIA LUISA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE

GOLINI VIRGILIO Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA
VEN. 22/06

INNAURATO TINO Gdp – S. Valentino
GRECO MARCELLA Collegio Pe
IACOBUCCI ELEONORA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIOLUN. 25/06
GIANSANTE ROBERTA Tr. Penne
IANNUCCI SERGIO Collegio Pe
IACONE FRANCESCA Tr. Monocratico Pe COLANTONIO

IOVINE VITTORIO Tr. Monocratico Pe DI CARLO

IRAGGI MARIO GIP – GUP DI FULVIO

LOTTI D’ALESSANDRO LA BARBA NICOLA GIP – GUP SARANDREA
MALTESE RAFFAELE Gdp - Pe

MAR. 26/06

FOSCHINI ANNARITA Tr. S. Valentino



LUCIANI ROBERTO Collegio Pe
LEONE GRAZIA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESAREMER. 27/06
MANCINI PAOLO Gdp - Pe
MARRONE DINA Collegio Pe
LUDOVICO STEFANIA Tr. Monocratico Pe FALCO
MARAESSE GIAMPAOLO JR. GIP – GUP DE NINIS

MARGANELLA CINZIA GIP – GUP DI FINE

MARCHETTA MANUELA Gdp - Pe

GIO. 28/06

MAYER FELICE Tr. Penne
MASCIOLI DANIELA Collegio Pe
MARINARI PAOLA Tr. Monocratico Pe DE CESARE
MARZOLI VALENTINA Tr. Monocratico Pe D’ARCANGELO

VEN. 29/06

MATTEO ANTONELLA Tr. Monocratico Pe CASARELLA


